<u>PLEASE NOTE:</u> THE TEXT OF THIS DOCUMENT IN ENGLISH IS A TRANSLATION PREPARED FOR INFORMATION PURPOSES ONLY. THE TRANSLATION MAY CONTAIN DISCREPANCIES AND OMISSIONS AND DOES NOT REPLACE THE RUSSIAN TEXT OF THIS DOCUMENT. IN ANY AND ALL CASES THE TEXT OF THIS DOCUMENT IN THE RUSSIAN LANGUAGE SHALL PREVAIL

Draft resolutions of the extraordinary general shareholders meeting of PJSC Uralkali

Agenda of the extraordinary general shareholders meeting:

1. Approval of a new version of the Charter of PJSC Uralkali.

ITEM 1: Approval of a new version of the Charter of PJSC Uralkali Wording of the resolution:

To approve the new version of the Charter of PJSC Uralkali.